
RATE:

APPLICABILITY

Applicable Points
Dawn*
Kirkwall
Parkway (TCPL)

* Dawn as a receipt point: Dawn (TCPL), Dawn (Facilities) and Dawn (Vector).

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly Charge

 Monthly Charge - South Bruce  

Firm Transportation Charges
Dawn to Delivery Area $/GJ
Kirkwall to Delivery Area or Dawn $/GJ
Parkway (TCPL) to Delivery Area or Dawn $/GJ

Rate Riders
The rates quoted herein shall be subject to the following Riders (if applicable): 

Rider D - Deferral and Variance Account Clearance
Rider E - Revenue Adjustment
Rider J - Carbon Charges

OVERRUN CHARGES

Authorized Overrun

Nov.1 - Commodity
Mar.31 & Charge

Dawn to Delivery Area $/GJ
Kirkwall to Delivery Area or Dawn $/GJ
Parkway (TCPL) to Delivery Area or Dawn $/GJ
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To any distributor in the Union South rate zone who is located east of Dawn and who enters into a Service Contract with 
Enbridge Gas purusant to the Rate M17 Tariff for the transportation of Gas for distribution to its Customers. Transportation 

distributor's delivery area. 

$2,192.93

Monthly

Apr.1 -
Oct.31

2.982 
2.982 

0.160
0.098

4.862 

1.544%

1.039% 0.886%

0.211%
0.211%

0.211%
0.364%

Authorized Overrun will be payable on all quantities transported in excess of Enbridge Gas's contractual obligation on any day. 
The Authorized Overrun charges payable will be calculated at the following rates. Overrun will be authorized at the Company's 
sole discretion.

Fuel Ratio
Fuel and Commodity Charges

0.098

1.061%
0.886% 0.886%
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TRANSPORTATION SERVICES  

0.387% 0.869%

Nov.1 -

The identified rates represent maximum prices for service. These rates may change periodically. Multi-year prices may also be 
negotiated, which may be higher than the identified rates.

M17

A Monthly Charge shall be applied each month to each distributor and is applicable to such distributor's delivery area. Should a 
new delivery area be served under this rate schedule, a distributor specific charge would be established at that time.

Fuel Ratio
Fuel Charges

Demand Apr.1 -
Oct.31 Mar.31Charge



RATE:

TERMS OF SERVICE

Nominations

Nomination variances shall be handled in accordance with the applicable Limited Balancing Agreement.

Receipt and Delivery Points and Pressures

Effective   July 1, 2024 
Implemented   July 1, 2024 

 OEB Order EB-2024-0166

 Supersedes EB-2022-0200 Rate Schedule effective May 1, 2024.
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Gas website at www.enbridgegas.com shall apply.

www.enbridgegas.com shall apply.

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES  

For Rate M17 contracts, the Schedule "A" (General Terms & Conditions) posted on the Enbridge Gas website at 
www.enbridgegas.com shall apply. 

M17


