R	ATE: M17	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
		MAIO ON A TOTAL OLIVIOLO

APPLICABILITY

To any distributor in the Union South rate zone who is located east of Dawn and who enters into a Service Contract with Enbridge Gas purusant to the Rate M17 Tariff for the transportation of Gas for distribution to its Customers. Transportation Services under this rate schedule is transportation on Enbridge Gas's pipeline facilities from any Applicable Receipt Point to the distributor's delivery area.

Applicable Points

Dawn*

Kirkwall

Parkway (TCPL)

MONTHLY RATES AND CHARGES

The identified rates represent maximum prices for service. These rates may change periodically. Multi-year prices may also be negotiated, which may be higher than the identified rates.

Monthly Charge

A Monthly Charge shall be applied each month to each distributor and is applicable to such distributor's delivery area. Should a new delivery area be served under this rate schedule, a distributor specific charge would be established at that time.

Monthly Charge - South Bruce

\$2.192.93

		Fuel Charges	
	Monthly Demand	Fuel F	<u>Ratio</u>
		Apr.1 -	Nov.1 -
	<u>Charge</u>	Oct.31	<u>Mar.31</u>
Firm Transportation Charges			
Dawn to Delivery Area	4.862	0.387%	0.869% \$/GJ
Kirkwall to Delivery Area or Dawn	2.982	0.211%	0.211% \$/GJ
Parkway (TCPL) to Delivery Area or Dawn	2.982	0.364%	0.211% \$/GJ

Rate Riders

The rates quoted herein shall be subject to the following Riders (if applicable):

Rider D - Deferral and Variance Account Clearance

Rider E - Revenue Adjustment

Rider J - Carbon Charges

OVERRUN CHARGES

Authorized Overrun

Authorized Overrun will be payable on all quantities transported in excess of Enbridge Gas's contractual obligation on any day. The Authorized Overrun charges payable will be calculated at the following rates. Overrun will be authorized at the Company's sole discretion.

	Fuel a	Fuel and Commodity Charges		
	Fuel F	Fuel Ratio		
	Apr.1 -	Nov.1 -	Commodity	
	<u>Oct.31</u>	<u>Mar.31</u> &	<u>Charge</u>	
Dawn to Delivery Area	1.061%	1.544%	0.160 \$/GJ	
Kirkwall to Delivery Area or Dawn	0.886%	0.886%	0.098 \$/GJ	
Parkway (TCPL) to Delivery Area or Dawn	1.039%	0.886%	0.098 \$/GJ	

Page	1 01 2
Handbook	92

^{*} Dawn as a receipt point: Dawn (TCPL), Dawn (Facilities) and Dawn (Vector).

RATE: M17	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

TERMS OF SERVICE

For Rate M17 contracts, the Schedule "A" (General Terms & Conditions) posted on the Enbridge Gas website at www.enbridgegas.com shall apply.

Nominations

For Rate M17 contracts, Article XXII (Nominations) of the Schedule "A" posted on the Enbridge Gas website at www.enbridgegas.com shall apply.

Nomination variances shall be handled in accordance with the applicable Limited Balancing Agreement.

Receipt and Delivery Points and Pressures

For Rate M17 contracts, Article XXIII (Receipt and Delivery Points and Pressures) of the Schedule "A" posted on the Enbridge Gas website at www.enbridgegas.com shall apply.

Effective July 1, 2024 Implemented July 1, 2024

OEB Order EB-2024-0166

Supersedes EB-2022-0200 Rate Schedule effective May 1, 2024.